74AHC1G17; 74AHCT1G17
Single Schmitt trigger buffer
Rev. 5 — 14 March 2025 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74AHC1G17 and 74AHCT1G17 are single buffers with Schmitt-trigger inputs. Inputs are
overvoltage tolerant. This feature allows the use of these devices as translators in mixed voltage
environments.
2.  Features and benefits

• Monostable multivibrators
4.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AHC1G17GW
74AHCT1G17GW
-40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 5 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74AHC1G17GV
74AHCT1G17GV
-40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface-mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
74AHC1G17GZ
74AHCT1G17GZ
-40 °C to +125 °C XSON5 plastic thermal enhanced extremely thin small
outline package with side-wettable flanks (SWF);
no leads; 5 terminals; body 1.1 × 0.85 × 0.5 mm
SOT8065-1
Nexperia 74AHC1G17; 74AHCT1G17
Single Schmitt trigger buffer
5.  Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
74AHC1G17GW AJ
74AHCT1G17GW CJ
74AHC1G17GV A17
74AHCT1G17GV C17
74AHC1G17GZ AJ
74AHCT1G17GZ CJ
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
6.  Functional diagram
mnb150
A Y